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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
§1 Libd Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408533
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 5256 4315
Reg. Mo: 1996807108R GST Reg. Mo. 19-9807198-R

‘AHfiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CCA/AXATTOZIBT2/K 1pa3
oGt Lo o L owe sz | I[N
Code | AXAZ
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh,  GBF B047H Veh. Inspected SHC 87035
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. STMOOENR Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 151212017
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.C 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No, Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Maodification
General
- Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mim
4. Description of Damages
[
5. General Information
Accident Date  14/12/2017 |Inspection Date 18/12/2017
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 5089869
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
BilN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




Auto
! j U C-:nlul'nnn

s mam m  Preltd Company Registration No. 199607198R

S1UBIAVE 1. #0225 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE J08933 TEL : (065) 62363361 FAX : (065) 2364315

Your ref: STMOOSNR

Our ref: CC4/AXAI17023872/K1pal Date: 19.12.2017
The Motor Claims Department

M/s AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SHC 87038

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 18.12.2017
at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pe Lid (Lovang) and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : §§ 3,124.36

Revised Estimate Amount : S8 1.470.76

"Check"” Items Amount : 8§ -

Market Value : 5§ -

LTA Reimbursement Value : 8§ -

Nett Value : S§ -

Description of Damage: P —
The vehicle sustained damages at the

/S Front portion

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 3.0 days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser



DMFORIDEL RO
** ENGINEERING

CoMrom

Lo Date/Tims 1412207 -1 P&g& R |
am ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD :zles Order: JCNO305057935
' R et it~ -
e FEN e 03s e
, COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD — =
JHBH?B Tﬂlﬂ-ﬂ45 HYUNDAI | N [ ST ———r
3 SIN MING DRIVE
55 [
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 1-40 14.%@ﬁ '3.1:35
65508755 R
= - !féxg RO 1. 2015
c COMPLETION DR TIME:
R i S RiEEB41uMcu080563 .
JOB DESCRIFTION
'cident Date: 14.12,.2017
TURE: 3P 14.12.2017
NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION
KED & PASSED OUT BY:
SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
1
sdgament Sip Entl Fass
o:  SHCB703S LKE R sncar03s
Sarves Agvisor Sigrature ate MNams of Ssrvice Advisor Date
urned 1o Service Reception upon ogliecteon T by leapt by Security Guard




COMFORIDELCGRO

e St it ENGINEERING
Data 221217 Eﬂma;mmm
Fax BS540 8158
FINALIZATION FORM
Ta - LKK Fax:
Aftn @ Mr KALVIN ANG
Vehide Reg No. : SHCA703S CTPL 14.1217
The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows -
1 The regair job shall bill to: AXA - GBF804TH
2 The finalized amount shall be:
(a) Spare Parts after List discount $600.78
(b)  Labour Charges S$780.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost $1.470.76

(e} Lumpsum Repair (f applicable)

Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less 20'%
Final Lumpsum Repair cost
3 Estimated normal period for repairs: ] working days
4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within
7 working days
5 Thank you for your assistance We confirm the estimatas and
& finalized amount
Signature : Signatura :
Name LM KWOKENG Name - Kol
Tel 62148316 Date 2 fk/:}
Lj
Fax 65468156
For Official Use Only
Documaent
ftem Amount Altached ?uns il ra:; Remarks
Yes or No
1. Rental Rale PiDay YES
2 Loss of Income Paid
3. Survey Fees
4. LTA Search Fee
5 Madical Fees (on behalf
of driver, if applicabla)
iﬂ Ovemun

Remarks:




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Date: 19.12.2017
Time: 2(n02:55
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: |
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO 1 305087935
CUSTOMER: TO10045 REGN NO : SHCR7038
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD MILEAGE T DOD0000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE 1 HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL ¢ 140
HES0RTSS DATE OF REGN ¢ 19.11.2018
DATETIME IN ¢ 14122017 11:35
ACCIDENT DATE c 14122017
JOB | PARTS DESCRIPTION OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 (4-01-0103-0573-G  HOVC PANEL-FENDER RH# | L 619,00 20.00 49520
0002 04-01-0103-0658-G  MOVC CAP ASSY-WHEELHUE | L 15070 20,00 120.56

0003 28-01-0103-0003-A (MOFRT DOOR LOGO SONATA  IN 7500 2.00- 7500
SUB-TOTAL : 69076

JOB NATURE

0000 1 PANEL BEATING 400,00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 360.00
0002 20-00 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS. 20.00

SUB-TOTAL : T780.00

TOTAL : 147076

AUTHORISED : YES / NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE: DATE :




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD D b l )
REPAIR ESTIMATE . VY
VENICLE NO : SHC 87035 DATE 14/12/2017 13:57 A }(
MAKE i f; - t_& aval
MODEL : HYUNDAIL 40
| 2:; i Parts Description/ Labour T Unit Price Amount
Headlamp (RH) X S 1.388.00
Front Fender (RH) — ﬁ"{ S 619.00
Front Fender Shield (RH) ¥ ™ S 169.80
Front Fender Retainer X §*= § 920
Front Wheel Hub Cap (RH) =~ Ar<#/ §  150.70
frort fange X HEH SUB TOTAL S 233670
frvt KH four % R LESS 20% §  467.34
DISCOUNTED TOTAL S 1.§69.36
Front Door Color Comfort Logo (RH) —~ A%+ S 75.00 |NETT
Labour Charge Upo
Panel Beating £ SpEr00 16
Spray Painting Charge 5 4,09'.ﬂﬁ
Wiring Charge L SM Ma,
Tuff Kote S s‘gwa’ Je
FRT Wheel Alignment S 1200 Es N
TOTAL LABOUR S 1,180.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL § 312436
This is an imitial estimate based on a visual m:;pc-:uug af tf nlp}.,c vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afier the velucle 1s surveyed by a motor Survevor appoinicd 0 R EOMPAIT .




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ) r
REPAIR ESTIMATE* AN
VEHICLE NO : SHC 87038 DATE 14/12/2017 13:57 Yo ;:]
MAKE : /= 7 ¢ ' Yala
MODEL : HYUNDAL 40 = =
Qty Parts Description’ Labour Type Unit Price Amount
Headlamp (RH) X § 1.38R.00
Front Fender (RH) — 5 619.00
Front Fender Shield (RH) ¥ b 169,80
Front Fender Retainer X $ 9.20
Front Wheel Hub Cap (RH) = $  150.70
famo 3 Hepene .
froet Jongr SUB TOTAL S 2,336,770
Frodt fH fou ™7 LESS 20% S 467.34
DSCOUNTED TOTAL 5 1.869.36
Front Door Color Comfort Logo (RH) 5 75.00 |[NETT
Lahour Charge €yo
Panel Beating b SGHTO0 16
Spray Painting Charge $ -IJJB:'Gﬁ
Wiring Charge s 5040 | %
Tuff Kote b S(L0r o
FRT Wheel Alignment S 12006 X
TOTAL LABOLR S LI180.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL S 312436
[Cﬁ l_fl. fﬁ'f‘f
Jl i)
3 Ve
M"ﬂ ﬁ .-'-.J fa
[his is an mitial estimate based on a visual inspection of the am-\::h.ls_ll;_'f_hc W}
be prepared ofter the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company




Hsiao Tnﬂ !I.KI{Autu!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUte)

Sent: Friday, 19 January 2018 9:03 AM

To: ‘williamtan@cdge com.sq’; 'catherinekoh@cdge comsg’

Subject: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T1217/ SHCB7035/ WT(st) *Our Ref

CC4/ASM1T023B72/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF BO4TH(AXA] & SHC 87035
ON 14/12/2017]
Attachments: GBF B047H - AXAPDF

Your Ref: 71217/ SHCB8703S5/ WT(st) Without Prejudice
Cur Ref: CC4/ASMI7023872/K1pa3

Dear Sirs,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 8047H{AXA) & SHC 87035 ON 14/12/2017
We refer lo the above matier.

Please be informed that liability Is unclear as our insured driver reported that your client cut into his lane and
resulted the collision, Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy
reference.

We would like to request a copy of video footage as stated in your client accident report for our necessary
action,

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings, No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/Iinfluence on the issues
of Hability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong. Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(g408933)



Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: Cathenne Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 22 January 20718 10:34 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAUto)

Subject; Re: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref T1217/ SHC8T035/ WT(st) *Our Ref:

CC4/ASM17023872/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF BO4TH(AXA) & SHC B7035
ON 14/12/2017] - ( video attached )
Attachments: SHCB703S doa 14.12.17 mov

Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached as requested Kindly settle our PD claim as par BOLA S6.

Thank you

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

"Hslao Tong (LKKAuto]" -:chnwmmltkm cams
“williamtan@cdge.com 5™ <wiliamian@cdge com sg>. “catherinekoh@odge com sg™ <catherinakoh@cdge com sg»
19/01/2018 0803 AM
<Request for Videa Foolage> Your Ret. T1217/ SHCETORS! WTist) *Our Ret CC4/ASMT023872/K 15a3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF
W?Hﬁ%r 4 SHC 87035 ON 141M22017)

Your Ref: T1217/ SHC8703S/ WT(st) Without Prejudice
Our Reft: CC4/ASMI 7023872/ 1 po3

Dear Sirs.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 8047H(AXA) & SHC 87035 ON 14/12/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear as our insured driver reported that your client cut into his lane and
resulted the collision. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy

relerence.

We would like to request a copy of video footage as stated in your client accident report for our necessary
action.

Appreciate an early reply.

“Kindly nute that this negotistion betwesn parties on this mater & purely on & without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably
without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of Rabliity, whatsoeser, thould be desmed | inferred from this negatiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence belng discovered ar subsequently produced by either party that will matertally affect/influence on the ksues of liability/damages, either
party is not bound, thereafter. by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Remt Regards



Hixbao Tong, Chew | Case Hamller

LEK Auto Consuliants Pe Lud

Phowe: 6rq2-3007 | emall: chewhiteslkkautoeom | fax. 67414108
K 51, Pava Ut nadustrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, eo2-25 | S{yobai)

|attachment “GBF 8047H - AXA.PDF" deleted by Catherine Koh Mu) Gek/cdge/delgronotes]

This message and any attachments may contaln confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you
are nat the mtended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately,
and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed
Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by
ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/propasals provided are for
discussion purpases only and are subjject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding
agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term o condition except
as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComlfortDelGro - a Green Office cortified by the Singapore Environment Council - Is commilted 1o preserving the environment,
We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W)
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hitpsivp smarciams axa.com.sg/claim-poralmimlindex-vendor-service-requests himi# service-requasis/view-message/ TserviceHeguesiNumbe

Claim Partal

DATE> - S7MOO5NR [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING GBF 8047H gﬂ & SHC 8703S(TP) ON

Type
9 Question

Message

Liabllity: Conflicting versian(50%). Spoken to insured, insured has no evidence, agreed to settle at best and
aware NCD issue, We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "ComfortDelgro Engineering Ple Ltd"
is a8 follows: - [1)COR{w/GST): $1.573.71 + 2) Loss of Rental{5daysx$125.00): $625.00 + 3)Loss af
Income{5daysx$50.00); $250.00) @50% = $1.224.36 + 4ILTA Search fee; $5.35 = Total: 1.229.71. **03days
recommendation for repair. **All the relevant documents had been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. For your

approval please. Hsiao Tong - 07/02/2018

11



e Claim Portal

«  Service Request Details

Llaim

S7MOO05NR

Hatisranrie:

None &

|_.l|.'_ f‘_nq..

14 December 2017

Reauesst Dati
15 December 2017

Due Date

29 June 2018

vendor Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD(TP)

Type of Loss
Third Party Viehicle Damage

ServiceEs
Direct settlement
Actions

Mext Stepn
Finish the waork

I

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Resistration &

SHCET7D3S

TRVD HYUNDA|

hitps:/fvp smartclams axa, com sg/clalm-portalhtmi/imdex-vendor-senvice-requesis himig/sernce-requasts TsotviceRequasiNumber=22141 113



22018

aervice AQdress

Ciaim Portal

15 WOODLANDS LOOP, , , 738322

Primary Contact/Insured

F&GFOOD PTELTD

15 WOODLANDS LOOP, 738322, Singapore

fg_food@hotmail.com

Claim Handler

OH Vale

6568804897
vale.oh@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

TP- ARC TP XS - $2500/- PLS BE STRINGENT ON COR

M=) History Documents Assewcment Metrics Mates

TYPE o

SENT 7/2/18 2:37 PM

FROM OH Vale

SUBJECT Re:PLS PROCEED TO OFFER 50% SINCE NO EVIDENCE TO
VOUCH FOR BOTH SIDES-VO

BODY
-

TYPE L7

SENT 7/2/18 8:13 AM

FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

hilps /v smartclaims. axa. com sg/claim-portal/himifinde x-vendor-service-requests himig/service-reqguesta/7servicaReguestNumbar=22141

213



212112018 X Claim Portal

BODY Liahility: Conflicting version(50%). Spoken toms—.
*~
TYPE 2]
SENT 19/12/17 613 PM
FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)
SUBJECT Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBFB047H (01 : AXA -

S7MOOSNR) and SHCB703S (TP : LKK REF -
CC4/AXA17023872/K1pa3) on 14/12/2017

BODY Dear Vale, We refer to the above matter and your a_,
L

TYPE ©

SENT 19/12/17 6:08 PM

FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

SUBJECT ia (Immdiate Advise)

BODY ia (Immdiate Advise] Repairer Estimate §
=

hiips:/ivp_smariclalms axa.com sg/claim-porialhimi/index-vendos-service-reguests himi#iservice-requesisserviceRequesiNumbar=22141



Hsiao TnnE (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 22 February 2018 7.32 AM

To: 'Catherine Koh Mui Gek'

Subject: RE: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T1217/ SHC87035/ WT(st) “Our Ref:

CC4/ASM17023872/K1pad [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF B04TH(AXA) & SHC B7035
OMN 14/12/2017] - (video attached )

Without Prejudice
Hi Catherine
wWe refer to the above matter,

wWe propose setllement at a global sum of $1,200.00{all-in).
Plecse conlirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s] in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regnrds,
Hsiano Tong, Chew | Case Handles
LEKK Aulo Consullants Ple Lid

Phone: 67qz-mw7 | emml: ghewht@ kkntocom | fax: 6741-4108
BIE 58, Pavie Ubi Industrial Park, Ui Avenue 5, #oz-25 | ${408033)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek |mailto:catherinekoh@cdge.com sg]

Sent: Monday, 22 January 2018 10:34 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: Re: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T1217/ SHC87035/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/ASM17023872/K1pa3
[ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF B047H(AXA) & SHC 87035 ON 14/12/2017] - ( video attached J

Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached as requested Kindly settle our PD claim as per BOLA 56

Thank you

Besl| Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off - 62148733 | Fax 62141843

"Hsiao Tong (L.KKAUID]" <ghevni@ikkaulo.cam>
“wiiamtan@cdge com s~ <piliamtang@edge com 29>, “catherinekoh@cdge com 3g” <cathennekohficdge com.sg>
180172018 09.03 AM
<Request lor Video Footage> Your Rel T1217/ SHCBT03S! WT(st) *Our Ret. CCA/ASM1T023872/K 1pad [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF
BO4THIAXA) & SHC BT03S ON 14/12/2017)



Hsiao TnnE (LKKAuto) _

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.comsg>

Sent: Thursday, 22 February 2018 8:56 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: RE: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref; T1217/ SHCBT035/ WTi(st) “Our Ref

CC4/ASM1T023872/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF BO4TH(AXA) & SHC B703S
ON 14/12/2017) - [ video attached )

Diear Hsiao Tong
Strictly without prejudice, we accept your offer at $1200.00, kindly forward DV soonest
Thank you

Besl Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Depariment | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off | 62148733 | Fax . 62141843

“Haiao Tong (LKKAutD)" <chewhiikkauto. coms
Cathenna Koh Mul Gek <cathernekoh@odge com sg>
2270212018 O7:32 AM
- RE <Requesi lor Video Footage> Your Ref: T1217/ SHCETO3S! WT{st) *Our Ref; CCA/ASM 1 T023872/K 1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF
BO4THIAXA) & SHC 87035 ON 14M12/2017] - | wideo attoched |

Without Prejudice
Hi Cathering,
We refer o the above matter,

We propose seftlement af a global sum of $1,200.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

“Piease note that our proposal and comespondence with you is strictly on & without prejudice basis and should not be construed a3 an admission of llability on our part
and/or that of pur policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terma of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed In any other related matter(s] in
reapect of this accident nor should It be binding in any other related claims.”

Mt Regards

Hsdao Tong. Chew | Case Handler

Lk Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phowe &ras-37 | emall: chesEkkawtosom | o 6740408
ik 51, Pava Ul Industeisl Pavic, Ul Avenue . soc-08 | S[qa80°01)

From: Catherine Koh Mul Gek [mailto:catherinekoh®cdge.com. sg|

Sent: Monday, 22 January 2018 10:34 AM

To: Hsiao Tong [LKKAUtD) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re- <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T1217/ SHCB7035/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/ASM17023872/K1pal [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING GBF BO47H(AXA) B SHC 87035 ON 14/12/2017] - | video attached )

Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached as requested. Kindly settle our PD claim as per BOLA S6.
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COMFORIDELGRO
Our Ref T1217/ SHCB703S /WTi(st) ENGINEERING
VauRi: ComiortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
Date 05-Jan-18 COGE Taxi Claims Dept sracidnll Bioad

58 Loyang Drve 4th Fir

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508365
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE N oad

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC8703S YOUR INSURED
AND OTHER ON 141217

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Lid, the owner

of motor vehicle No - SHC8703S which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving - GBF8047H
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

GBF8047H

1 Cost of Repair $

2 6 days Loss of Rental @ § 12500 perday $ 750.00

3  Survey Report Fees {Surveyed by M/s LKK) S -

4 GIA/LTA Search Fee 5.35

§ GIA/Palice Report Fees 3 -

8 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees $ =
SubTotal: 5§ 232906

HIRER'S CLAIM

T 6 days Loss of Income @ S 80.00 perdays 3 4B80.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Onginal repair bill and photostat photographs 4 pes

b) LTA search slip/s of : GBF8047H
¢) GlA [ Police report/s of - SHC8703S

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ X ) Photocopiefs of Accident Scene Photais () Traffic Compound ( X ) PIR
{ ) Witness statement/s {x ) Rental Rate letter | x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
as soon as possible

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the tax) driver

Yours faithfully

William Tan

Depuly Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 BT37 Fax: 6214 1843 Emall : willamlan@cdge com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature |s required.

N— 9]
COMFORIDELGRO o @

Total Claims: $ 280906

LOoVang
Sin Ming

Pandan

1.673.71 5

TIRRWn
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Bl B & B Pe LI

SPURIAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA URLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62363561 FAX @ (063) 62504115

26 DECEMBER 2017

F & G FOOD PTE LTD

15 WOODLANDS LOOP

#02-61 WOODLANDS IND ESTATE
SINGAPORE 738322

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CCA/AXATTO23IRT2/K1pad

YOUR REF  : P1915335 (GBF 8047H)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 8047TH & SHC 8703C ALONG/AT BEACH ROAD
TOWARDS MIDDLE ROAD ON 14/12/2017

We refer to the above subject matter, We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner
of SHC 8703C against your motor insurance policy.

Kindly note that we have reviewed this matter and would like to advise that you and/or your
authorized driver may not be absolved from hlame for this accident.

If vou have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim, Kindly let
us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 08/01/2018, after we shall proceed with
negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not
bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party’s insurer arising from this
particular accident.

Please be informed that vour No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against vour policy. We also wish to advise that there is an excess of $52.500.00 attached with Third
Party Claims.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please
reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the ¢laim is required and kindly submit the following to

chewht@Ikkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting
centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

» Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
are 1o keep us informed of your legal represemtative(s) und the status of the claim



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA’s prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewht@|kkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when vou contact us that we can assist you more effectively.
Yours sincerely

Chew Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@|kkauto.com

Ce AXA Insurance Pte Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)



CDG.VARS.V.LettofAuthorisation Page | of |
LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
[NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING |40 SHCB703S , GBF3047H ON 14-Dec-17 10:35
ALONG BEACH RD X MIDDLE RD
1/ We KANG BAN CHING (Hirer) NRIC No.: S1207262G
and/or (Relief] NRIC No.:

Taxi Number SHCB703S5
hereby autharise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd{CDGE):

1. Ta submit my/four claims for damages, costs and expense, Including loss of Income,; loss of rental,

medical fes and legal costs

2. To nave absolute discretion to agres Lo any settlemeant or compensation amount in respect of my/four claim

against third party (except persanal Injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/four behalf,

4. To accept any payment (claim procesds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by chegue

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instructian and made in favour of
“ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd”.

e

Date 14-Dec-2017

Name aof Hirer KANG BAN CHING

Hirer NRIC S51207262G Signature :

Address 223 SERANGOON AVENUE 4 #05-173
550223

Contact No. 83228089

http://edgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG. V...

14/12/2017



M redefining /insurance

CLAIM REF STMINISNR
INSURED F & G FOOD PTE LTD
DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 14122017, we are
authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of Comfont Transpontation Pre Lid
and the Hirer, Kang Ban Ching of vehicle no, SHC 87035,

Now we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and
severally:-

al

b}

cl

agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars One Thousand Two Hundred only (S$1.200.00) in the
aggregate in foll and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal

mjuries and'or damage to property that all and amy of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE
LTD and’or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no (GBF_8047H) arising out of an accident with
(SHC 8703S) on 14.12.2017.

declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle
shall not be lioble for any further claimis) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may
have agamst AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and or their Insured and'or the driver of vehicle no. GBF

B047H arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final
discharge.

We hereby declare that I'we amare the personis) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby
undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect
of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of ComfortDelgro Engineering Pre Lid is
made without any admission of lability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and or their
Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no, GBE 8047TH.

-
Dated this  ~%

day of r;"'ﬂ'r'-'-*"-"“‘i i
Ill. =
Signed by ﬁ' 'm
(AUTHORISEDSSIGNATORY)
" ...«':;ﬂ-:rﬁ:l.ﬁi‘-.'r.;:ff_':
E‘l l:.'”th EH.'J
Company Stamp T GARE
h';\:l.'..".i-.t"ll e Jeye
| r A L o
Withess " |
MName
/€ No
k

Address LN ||

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd |Company Reg. No. 10900351 2M)

B Shenton Wy, #24.01 AXA Tower Singapore 056511

Customes Centre #8101

Tol: +B5 GBB0 4BRE Fax: <65 6338 2527 Website: www. 2 com. sg

The baedn s (s e aanl hs b b Harmnmns nn
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COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

COMFOR DELCRD

ComforiDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

COMFANY REG. NO. ! l':"?EDEDdB‘I:J

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Page: 1
8010010
_ _ VEHCLE NO INV. NO/DATE
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD SHCA7038 91348643 29.12.2017
MAKE JOB NO.
#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER HYUNDAI 305097935
SINGAPORE SG 068811
_ MODEL ODOMETER READING
CONTACT NO: 63387288 T-40 . -
DATE OF REG DATE/TIME IN
19,11, 2015 14.12.2017 11:35
CHASSIS CODE
@ oDescription : 3P 14.12.2017 KMHLB4 1 UMGU0S0583
5/No Part No Qty Unit Price %Disc Het
PART REQUISITION
0001 04-01-0103-0573 [40VC PANEL-FENDER RH# 1 619.00 20.00 495.20
0002 04-01-0103-0658 I40VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB 1 150.70  20.00 120.56
0003 28-01-0103-0003 (I40)FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA 1 75.00 0.00 75.00
SUB-TOTAL £90.76
JOB NATURE
0001 L PANEL BEATING 400.00 400.00
0002 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 360.00 360.00
@ ooco3 20-00 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS 20.00 20.00
SUB-TOTAL 780.00

ComforiDelGro Engloeering Pte Lid
A s of COMIOR

Heead Office
205 Brodilell Road
Singapore STUTI

Kindly note that no receipt shall be msued unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

BANK/CHQ No

INVOICE No AMOUNT

ACCOUNT MNo.

8010010 91348643




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

COMIORTDELCRD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

8010010
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

#24-01 85 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER
SINGAPORE 5G ObB811

CONTACT NO: B33B72B8

Issued by : CHEWEEELENG
Hepalr t'i:pe + CLBO/5T/57T
Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComforiDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
& marmitar of COMPORTY

Head ChTiee:
05 PBraddell Road
Singapore STHTI

Kinefty note that no receipt shall be issued uniess reguested

CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No.

8010010

ComioriDelGro EITH!HE—Q[IIT@ FPie Lid

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199505048W

TAX INVOICE Page: 2
UEI.ELE . [#] INV. NOS
SHCBE/035 91348643 29.12.2017
MAKE JOB NO.
HYUNDAI 305097935
TH.D;DQEL ODOMETER EEADING
DATE OF REG DATE/TIME IN
19.11.2015 14.12.2017 11:35
CHASSIS CODE
KMHLB41UMGUCB0SE3
Items total 1,470.76
Add GST @ 1.000 % 102.95
invoice amount 1,573.711

29.12.2017 08:25:25

INVOICE No AMOUNT

BANK/CHO No

91348643




QurRefl. CT17120478

Date: 27 December 2017 Lomlort

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 14/12/12017 @ 10:35hrs
ALONG BEACH ROAD X MIDDLE ROAD
INVOLVING GBFBD4TH

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHC8703S (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired 1o KANG BAN CHING IC NO
$1207262G a reqistered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the
time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $125.00 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had oblained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
warkshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generaled letter. No signalure is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +85 6555 1184 Facsimile +65 6453 3183



MILEAGE HOURS OPERATED (TIME)
DATE NAME OF DRIVER MILEAGE READING TRAVELLED DATE NAME OF DFIVER MILEAGE REA

(KM) FROM 0

b.dic- Jof | N_HE% S R70P ¢ 35 | —
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12142017 Insurance Parliculars Enguiry By Agants Detail

Gy §740
Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vehicle No Incident Search Insurance Company Insurance Company
‘Date/Time Status  Code Name
14 Dec 2017/ AXA INSURANCE PTE
GBFB047H 10:35:00 Successful Al12 LTD
Previous OK

hitps: i Ith gov.sgditase sction nsPari Delad BrAATFUNCTION ID=F1801043ET



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT
(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Pfuhlcla No: LGBF BO4TH {Insd veh)| Model: TPVD HYUNDAI
HC 8703S (TP veh) 140

Date of Accident: | 14122017
Global Sum Seattlemant [X] Yes | 1 No
Repair Estimate - 3.343.07]
Final Repair Cost 4 157311
Loss of Token Sum ‘8 250.00 Sdays at $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) $ 625.00 5 days

@50% 1 ,224,35[
LTA / GIA Search Fee L § 5.35{
Others: 1.— s| 0.00 [

%

Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum}) $ 1,200.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ X ] YES [ ] NO  (Kindly indicate
below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability ("s)
BOLA Applicable: ¥es/ No BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: NIL e
BOLA Liability: 50 (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)

* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does nol apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) [COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PFTE LTD 1§ 1.200.
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 28/02/2018
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report Bill (if any)



